

Letter of Acceptance

<u>To Whom It May Concern</u>

553/LoA/Journal/Pancasila/V2N1/2023

Dear Author(s),

Editor in Chief of Pancasila International Journal of Applied Social Science E-ISSN 2988-0750 P-2988-0769 has decided that the name article below has been accepted to publish on Vol. 2 No. 01.

Title	: G20 Summit Coverage on Television Media: Quantitative Framing Analysis
	on Three National Television News Programs
Author	: Marlinda Irwanti, Morissan
Affiliation	: Universitas Sahid, Indonesia
Email	: marlinda@usahid.ac.id

To develop our management system and add some indexations like Crossref and others, we need your donation before publishing your article. Please transfer to the bank account below.

Surabaya, December 30, 2023 Editor in Chief,



Gmail - [Pancasila] Submission Acknowledgement



Marlinda Irwanti <marlindairwantipoernomo@gmail.com>

[Pancasila] Submission Acknowledgement

1 message

Imam Sujono <risetpress.com@gmail.com> To: Marlinda Irwanti <marlindairwantipoernomo@gmail.com> Tue, Dec 26, 2023 at 6:05 PM

Marlinda Irwanti:

Thank you for submitting the manuscript, "G20 Summit Coverage on Television Media: Quantitative Framing Analysis on Three National Television News Programs" to Pancasila International Journal of Applied Social Science. With the online journal management system that we are using, you will be able to track its progress through the editorial process by logging in to the journal web site:

Submission URL: https://risetpress.com/index.php/pancasila/authorDashboard/submission/553 Username: marlindairwanti

If you have any questions, please contact me. Thank you for considering this journal as a venue for your work.

Imam Sujono

Pancasila International Journal of Applied Social Science

Gmail - [Pancasila] Editor Decision



Marlinda Irwanti <marlindairwantipoernomo@gmail.com>

[Pancasila] Editor Decision

1 message

 Imam Sujono <risetpress.com@gmail.com>
 Fri, Dec 29, 2023 at 9:06 PM

 To: Marlinda Irwanti <marlindairwantipoernomo@gmail.com>, Morissan <morissan@usahid.ac.id>
 Fri, Dec 29, 2023 at 9:06 PM

Marlinda Irwanti, Morissan:

We have reached a decision regarding your submission to Pancasila International Journal of Applied Social Science, "G20 Summit Coverage on Television Media: Quantitative Framing Analysis on Three National Television News Programs".

Our decision is to: Accept Submission

To develop our management system and add some indexations like Crossref and others, we need your donation before publishing your article. Please transfer to the bank account below.

Author Donation : USD 300 or IDR 4.899.600

Bank : Bank Central Asia

Account Number : 2581753707

Account Name : Siska Armawati Sufa

Note:

Please sent your Proof of Payment to WhatsApp: +62 8222 8957 698 or contact@risetpress.com maximum 2 days. Thank you for your contribution.

Pancasila International Journal of Applied Social Science

1/5/24, 8:17 AM

Gmail - LoA _ 553.pdf



Marlinda Irwanti <marlindairwantipoernomo@gmail.com>

LoA _ 553.pdf 1 message

Riset Press <risetpress.com@gmail.com> Reply-To: contact@risetpress.com To: Marlinda Irwanti <marlindairwantipoernomo@gmail.com> Sun, Dec 31, 2023 at 3:05 PM

™ LoA _ 553.pdf 503K